
 

P.O. Box 398, Fort Myers, Florida 33902-0398    Phone: (239) 533-2111 
www.leegov.com 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 

 

 

 

March 18, 2021       (239) 533-8871
  
 
Ms. Carleen Flynn 
CDM Smith, Inc. 
75 State Street, #701 
Boston, MA 02109 
 
 
Dear Ms. Flynn:  
 
Enclosed is your executed copy of Change Order No. 6 for the contract 
CN1160557DKR General Consultants/Traffic Engineering for Transportation 
Facilities Bond Related Issues C-7717.  
 

The new expiration date is 10/3/2021. 

 
If you should have any questions, please give me a call.  
 
Sincerely, 
  
Kimberly Urban 

 
Kimberly Urban 
Contracts Analyst 
Procurement Management Division 
 
 
c: FinanceOnBase@leeclerk.org  
Project File 
 

Kevin Ruane 
District One 
 
Cecil L. Pendergrass 
District Two 
 
Ray Sandelli 
District Three 
 
Brian Hamman 
District Four 
 
Frank Mann 
District Five 
 
Roger Desjarlais 
County Manager 
 
Richard Wesch 
County Attorney 
 
Donna Marie Collins 
County Hearing  
Examiner 

 



2/19/2021












